
EASTERN AREA COORDINATING GROUP 2025 

NAME AGENCY REPRESENTS ADDRESS PHONE EMAIL 

Bob Hartlove MA Compact Mid-Atlantic Compact P.O. Box 28 
Morris, PA 16938 

C: 717-572-4210 Bhartlove52@gmail.com 

Jeremy Bennett MN-MNA Bureau of Indian Affairs 
Midwest Region 

  Shawano Field Office 
  1145 East Green Bay Street  
  Suite 181 
 Shawano, WI 54166 

   C: (612 )965-3745 
jeremy.bennett@bia.gov 

Steve Miller FS-R9 US Forest Service 626 E Wisconsin Ave O: 414-207-5259 steve.miller@usda.gov 
Eastern Region Milwaukee, WI 53202 C: 414-207-5259 

David Robinson PA-NEP National Park Service 
Northeast Region 

200 Chestnut St. 
Philadelphia, PA 19106 

O:540-999-3500 x3441 
C: 928-606-2694 

david_robinson@nps.gov 

Patrick Pearson NE-MWP National Park Service 
Midwest Region 

601 River Front Drive 
Omaha, NE 68102 

O: 402-661-1754 
C: 402-630-0685 

Patrick_Pearson@nps.gov 

Darren Bridges IN-INS Big Rivers Compact Indiana Dept. of Natural Resources 
6220 Forest Road 
Martinsville, IN 46151 

O: 765-792-4654 dbridges@dnr.in.gov 

Paul Lundgren MN-MNS Great Lakes Compact Minnesota DNR Wildland Fire Mgr. O: 218-322-2718 paul.lundgren@state.mn.us 

(past chair) 402 11th Street SE 
Grand Rapids, MN 55774 

C: 218-820-8346 

Tom Brady NE Compact Northeast Compact 7 Palomino Road 
Gilford, NH 03249 

C: 603-273-8477 necompact@nffpc.org 

Seth Grimm FWS-R3 US Fish and Wildlife Service 
Midwest Region 

  1732 North Tower Rd 
  Detroit Lakes, MN 56501 

   C: 218.849.7864c seth_grimm@fws.gov 

Art Canterbury FWS-R5 US Fish and Wildlife Service 
Northeast Region 

300 Westgate Center Dr. 
Hadley, MA 01035 

O: 413-253-8589 
C: 413-345-1865 

art_canterbury@fws.gov 

Bart Kicklighter MS-BLM Bureau of Land Management 
Eastern Region 

273 Market Street 
Flowood, MS 39232 

O: 601-919-4663 
C: 601-397-7330 

bkicklighter@blm.gov 

Dave Haston ID-NICC NMAC Representative 3833 Development Ave. 
Boise, ID 83705 

C: 208-387-5949    dave.haston@usda.gov 

Steve Goldman 
(Chair) 

WI-EACC Eastern Area State & Private Forestry 626 E Wisconsin Ave 
Milwaukee, WI 53202 

C: 414-308-7775 steven.goldman@usda.gov 

Jennifer Parrish 
(non-voting) 

WI-EACC Eastern Area Coordination Center O: 414-944-3811 
C: 610-742-7864 

jennifer.parrish@usda.gov 

Tracy Allen PA-MACC Mid Atlantic Coordination Center 1310 Elmerton Ave. O: 717-980-3231 tracy.allen@usda.gov 
Business Manager 

(non-voting) 
Harrisburg, PA 17110 C: 740-270-4491 
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